# OP \$340.00 87105958

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert E Howard Properties Inc.		04/04/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert E Howard Properties LLC	
Street Address:	6565 Sunset Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 517	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87105958	KULL
Registration Number:	3522569	KULL
Registration Number:	1347678	KULL
Serial Number:	87064930	EL BORAK
Registration Number:	3855063	EL BORAK
Registration Number:	4206280	DARK AGNES
Registration Number:	3902157	SOLOMON KANE
Registration Number:	3525806	SOLOMON KANE
Registration Number:	3843187	SOLOMON KANE
Registration Number:	3843186	SOLOMON KANE
Registration Number:	1738292	SOLOMON KANE
Registration Number:	3596642	ROBERT E. HOWARD
Registration Number:	3420261	ROBERT E. HOWARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4135850787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0272

900411280

**Phone:** (413) 584-8067

Email: ohm@fierstkane.com

Correspondent Name: Hun Ohm, Esq.

Address Line 1: 64 Gothic Street, ste 4

Address Line 2: Fierst Kane & Bloomberg LLP

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hun Ohm
SIGNATURE:	/Hun Ohm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=REHP LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization 4-4-17#page1.tif source=REHP LLC Conversion and Articles of Organization 4-4-17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0273



# State of California Secretary of State 2854295 out

**Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion**  LLC-1A File # 201710210209

Secretary of State
State of California CAN

APR 0 4 2017

_	IMPORTANT — Read all instructio	ons before completing this form		CC This Space F	For Filing	Use Only	
Co	onverted Entity Information					<del></del>	
1.	. Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)					words	
	Robert E Howard Properties LLC						
2.	The purpose of the limited liability comparunder the California Revised Uniform Limit	ny is to engage in any lawful act o ted Liability Company Act.	r activity fo	or which a limited liability	/ compar	ny may be organ	nized
3.	The limited liability company will be manag	jed by (check only one):					-
	One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liability	/ Compar	ny Member(s)	
	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co			City	State	Zip Code	•
	6565 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 5		Los Ar	ngeles	CA	90028	
5.				City	State	Zip Code	
6.	6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.						
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	Marine and an analysis of the second					
	Joakim Zetterberg	i					
	b. If an individual, Street Address of Agen 6565 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 5		a P.O. Box	x City Los Angeles	State CA	Zip Code 90028	
	c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	ent for Service of Process		City	State		
	6565 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 5	517		Los Angeles	CA		
_	onverting Entity Information						
• •	Name of Converting Entity	1		•.			
$\perp$	Robert E Howard Properties Inc.						
8.	Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary of Sta	te File N	lumber, if any	
	corporation	California		C2854295			
11.	11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:						
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  1,000 COMMON Shares  The percentage vote required of each cl			ed of each class.	<u>.</u>			
	Iditional Information	the fire of the second					
12.	. Additional information set forth on the attac	hed pages, if any, is incorporated he	erein by thi	s reference and made pa	irt of this	certificate.	
13.	13. I certify under penetry of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my						
		Fr	redrik M	almberg, Presiden	nt		
		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person					
	F		Fredrik Malmberg, Secretary				
	Signature of Author Person			Name and Title of Author		son	<del>-</del>
LLC	C-1A (REV 01/2016)			APPRO	OVED BY	SECRETARY OF S	TATE

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0274

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office,

APR 1 3 2017

Date:\_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0275

**RECORDED: 06/28/2017**